	orm Cover Sheet
PATEN'	TS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 8834P001
	<u> </u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter Hall and Tony Gustavsson	Name: Nira Dynamics AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □ Yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: <u>Teknikringen 6</u>
■ Assignment	City: <u>Linköping</u> State/Provence: Zip: <u>58330</u> Country: <u>Sweden</u>
Execution Date(s): 12.09.2009 and 11.26.2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): I If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/531,682  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 129 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, California 94085-4040	8. Deposit Account Number:
	02-2666
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
l \	
Lester J. Vincent, Reg. No. 31,460  Name of Person Signing  Signing	January 13, 2010  prature Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r sheet, attachments, and documents: . 5

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

PATENT REEL: 023777 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION ARBITRAL BESTFOOT
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Peter Hall and Tony Gustavsson
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nira Dynamics AB
a <u>company</u> of <u>Sweden</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc.)
(Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, permission, company, company, permission, company, permission, company, c
having a principal place of business at
Teknikringen 6, 58330, Linköping, SWEDEN
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled TIRE PRESSURE CLASSIFICATION BASED TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING
said patent application also identified as follows (when known):
[I/we hereby authorize an attomey or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]
United States Patent Application Number <u>12/531,682</u> filed <u>September 16, 2009</u> ,
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patent improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patent

Rev. 2/20/2007

and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with sald Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ach inventor	: Please Si	gn <u>and pare</u> perow.
9 / 17_ Date	, 20 <u> ਠ੧</u>	Signature
		Peter Hall Printed/Typed Name
Date	_, 20	Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
Date	_, 20	Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
Date	_, 20	Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
Date	_, 20 <u>_</u>	Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
Date	, 20	Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
		Assignment <u>Document Return Address</u> : BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Rev. 2/20/2007

- 2 -

(408) 720-8300

Sunnyvale, California 94085-4040

SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Aftorney Docker No.: 6634F001
The good and valuable consideration, the receipt an	d sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Peter Hall and To	ny Gustavsson
acknowledges   Williams	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nira Dynamics AB	
HEIGHT AND STATE .	f. Division
a company visiting in the company visiting vi	etc.)
a <u>company</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university,	
having a principal place of business at	
- , v : e cesso Linköning SWED	EN
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repressor the United States and all foreign countries, in and to an are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisionave a declaration executed by the undersigned prior here TIRE PRESSURE CLASSIFICATION BASED TIRE PRESSURE TIRE TIRE PRESSURE TIRE PRESSURE TIRE TIRE TIRE TIRE TIRE TIRE TIRE TI	sentatives, the entire right, the and interest by and all Inventions or improvements that onal) for the United States patent which may the prococurrently herewith and is entitled
said patent application also identified as follows (when kno	pwn):
[Liwe hereby authorize an attorney or agent for sai number and filing date of said patent application v	•
United States Patent Application Number <u>12/531,682</u>	filedSeptember 16, 2009_,
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, continued prosecution applications, continue applications, renewal applications, relssue applications, repatent applications that have been or shall be filed in the any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; from the filling of said United States application;	ation-in-part applications, substitute eexaminations, extensions, and all other United States and all foreign countries on original patents, reissued patents, en or shall be issued in the United States and and in and to all rights of priority resulting
agree that said Assignee may apply for and recein improvements in its own name; and that, when requested said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represent provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, continued prosecution applications, continued applications, reissue applications, renewal applications, reissue applications or important applications on any and all said inventions or important applications of attorney, and other papers; con assigneents, powers of attorney, and other papers; con assigneents and representatives all facts known to the underimprovements and the history thereof; and generally assigneentatives in securing and maintaining proper pale improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements.	entatives, to carry out in good faith the intent ecute all provisional applications, non-cations, divisional applications, continuation lation-in-part applications, substitute reexaminations, extensions, and all other rovements; execute all rightful oaths, amunicate to said Assignee, its successors, arsigned relating to said inventions or sist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or

Rev. 2/20/2007

and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

. 2	0	
Date		Signature
		Peter Hall
		Printed/Typed Name
<u>_6/11 .2</u>	a (19	Town horange
	<u>० ७९</u>	Signature
Date		
		Tony Gustavsson Printed/Typed Name
		Printed Typeo Name
	30	·
Date .	20	Signature
Daro		
		Printed/Typed Name
		Littled ( ) has
	20	
Date	£U	Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
		Litteract Above and
	20	
Date		Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
	. 20	
Date		Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
		<del>-</del>
		Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMA

1279 Oakmead Parkway

-2-

Sunnyvale, California 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300

**PATENT** 

Rev. 2/20/2007

**REEL: 023777 FRAME: 0840**